Project Ensemble
Delegating Expense/P-Card Reports

Additional Resources:
. ap@gmhec.org
e  802-443-2321

Audience: This procedure is for Champlain, Middlebury, and GMHEC e  https://gmhec.org/finance/finance-knowledge-base/
employees only

Purpose: Follow this process to delegate the creation and submission of
Expense Reports and P-Card Reconciliations

Process
Step & Action
Description

Navigation Path:
> Me > Expenses

Manage
Delegates
for
Expenses

@ Travel and Expenses
Advanced Search

Manage Bank Accounts

Bl

-

_ Expense Reports
View CumdTative Mileage

Create Expense ltems in Spreadsheet

Not Submitted
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Delegate
Search

Click Ij to add a new delegate.

2

Delegatesyé Permissions

()
M @ Status  Active

* Person

e

~

Valid 18-Aug-2020

Start typing the Delegate’s First Name into the search box. Click on the appropriate name and click the ‘Save’
button to add as a delegate.

* Person | Nicole]

a

Nicole Chance (Nicole

Chance) nchance@middlebury.edu

Nicole Corriveau (Nicole Corriveau) nicole.corriveau@gmhec.org
Nicole Curvin (Nicole Curvin) ncurvin@middlebury.edu

Nicole Duquette (Nicole Duquette) nduquett@middlebury.edu
Nicole Gager (Nicole Gager) ngager@middlebury.edu

Nicole Goodman (Nicole Goodman) ngoodman@middiebury.edu
Nicole Gray (Nicole Gray) nbocra@champlain.edu

Nicole Morris (Nicole Morris) nmorris@champlain.edu

Nicole Ortloff-Wensel (Nicole Ortloff-Wensel) nortlofi@champlain.edu

Click 'Save and Close’ to finalize your Delegate and leave the page.
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E.Qi 3= Status  Active

* Person

zole Comiveau (Micole Comiveau) O

Save and Close

Valid 19-Aug-2020

Ending
Delegation

permission.

Delegates and Permissions

éi =r 4 Active E‘

Nicole Corriveau (Nicole Corriveau)
nicole.corriveau@gmhec.org

Accounts Payable Lead

Click 'Yes’ to continue.

To End the Delegation, highlight the person’s name by clicking in the row, then click the "X’ to end delegate

—

Warning

If you remove this person, the delegate can no longer manage expense reports for you. Do you want to continue?

Yes No
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